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DISCLAIMER

This presentation is for information purposes only and does not constitute an offer, solicitation or advertisement with respect to the

purchase or sale of any security of Sunway Real Estate Investment Trust (ñSunwayREITò)and no part of it shall form the basis of, or be

relied on in connection with, any contract, commitment or investment decision whatsoever. The information contained in this

presentation is strictly private and confidential and is being provided to you solely for your information. This presentation may not be

distributed or disclosed to any other person and may not be reproduced in any form, whole or in part.

This presentation is not intended for distribution, publication or use in the United States. Neither this document nor any part or copy of it

may be taken or transmitted into the United States or distributed, directly or indirectly, in the United States.

Sunway REIT has not registered and does not intend to register any securities under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933 (the ñSecurities

Actò). Accordingly, any offer of securities of Sunway REIT is being made only outside the United States pursuant to Regulation S under

the Securities Act. You represent and agree that you are located outside the United States and you are permitted under the laws of your

jurisdiction to participate in any offering of securities of Sunway REIT.

This presentation may contain forward looking statements which are not subject to change due to a number of risks, uncertainties and

assumptions. Representative examples of these factors include (without limitation) general industry and economic conditions; interest

rate trends; cost of capital and capital availability including availability of financing in the amounts and on the terms necessary to

support future business; availability of real estate properties; competition from other companies; changes in operating expenses

including employee wages, benefits and training and property expenses; and regulatory and public policy changes. You are cautioned

not to place undue reliance on these forward looking statements which are based on Managementôscurrent view of future events.

These forward looking statements speak only as at the date of which they are made and none of Sunway REIT, its trustee, any of its or

their respective agents, employees or advisors intends or has any duty or obligation to supplement, amend, update or revise any

forward looking statement contained herein to reflect any change in circumstances, conditions, events or expectations upon which any

such forward looking statement is based. Past performance is not necessarily indicative of its future performance.

This presentation does not constitute an offering circular or a prospectus in while or in part. The information contained in this

presentation is provided as at the date of this presentation and is subject to change without notice. No representation or warranty,

express or implied, is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on, the accuracy, completeness or correctness of any information,

including any projections, estimates, targets and opinions, contained herein. Accordingly, none of Sunway REIT, its trustee, officers or

employees accept any liability, in negligence or otherwise, whatsoever arising directly or indirectly from the use of this presentation.
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1. Financial Highlights
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Distribution Details

Dividend Distribution Details 

Distribution Period

Distribution Per Unit (DPU) (sen) 

Notice of Entitlement

Ex-Dividend Date

Book Closure Date

Payment Date

27 August 2018

12 September 2018

1 April 2018 - 30 June 2018

2.15

9 August 2018

23 August 2018

1 Proposed income distribution for 4Q2018 of 2.15 sen per unit, comprising taxable amount

and non-taxable/tax exempt amount of 1.34 sen per unit and 0.81 sen per unit respectively.

1
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Financial Highlights

Highlights 4Q 2018 4Q 2017

No. of Properties 16                               14                               

Property Value (RM'billion) 7.280                         6.689                         

No. of Units in Circulation 2,945,078,000         2,945,078,000         

Unit Price as at 30 June (RM) 1.77                            1.78                            

Market Capitalisation (RM'billion) 5.213                         5.242                         

Net Asset Value (NAV) Per Unit (RM) 

(After income distribution)
1.4566                       1.4074                       

Premium to NAV 21.5% 26.5%

Realised Earnings Per Unit (EPU) (sen) 2.15                            2.27                            

Distribution Per Unit (DPU) (sen) 2.15                            2.27                            

Annualised Distribution Yield       

(Based on market price as at 30 June)
5.4% 5.2%

Management Expense Ratio

(After income distribution)
0.89% 0.85%

YTD Total Return 4.8% 12.4%

Gearing 38.6% 34.2%

% of Fixed Rate Borrowings 40% 89%
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Financial Highlights (Contôd)

1 Gross Revenue for 4Q2018 increased by 2.8% or RM3.7 million compared to 4Q2017

contributed by better performance of all segments.

2 Net Property Income for 4Q2018 increased by 1.8% or RM1.8 million compared to 4Q2017

mainly attributable to higher Gross Revenue, partially offset by higher fit-out expenses for

Sunway Pyramid Mall and higher marketing cost for Sunway Carnival Mall.
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Financial Highlights (Contôd)

1 Profit Before Tax (Realised) for 4Q2018 was lower by 5.2% or RM3.5 million compared to Q42017 mainly due to higher

finance costs by RM6.1 million despite increase in NPI by RM1.8 million and higher interest income by RM0.9 million.

Nevertheless, Profit Before Tax (Realised) for YTD 4Q2018 was higher by 4.2% or 11.3 million mainly due to higher NPI for

YTD4Q2018 of RM31.1 million partially offset by higher finance costs by RM16.3 million and lower other income by RM3.0

million.

2 DPU for 4Q2018 was lower by 5.3% or 0.12 sen compared to 4Q2017 due to lower Profit Before Tax (Realised). For

FY2018, Sunway REIT achieved moderate growth in DPU of 4.1% in line with the increase in Profit Before Tax (Realised).
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2. 4Q 2018 Financial Results
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Statement of Comprehensive Income ïConsolidated

Please refer to next page for explanatory notes. 

1Q 2018 1Q 2017 2Q 2018 2Q 2017 3Q 2018 3Q 2017 4Q 2018 4Q 2017 Change YTD 2018 YTD 2017 Change

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 % RM'000 RM'000 %

Gross revenue 141,169      128,879     141,470    126,880    141,515    134,573    136,252     132,536   2.8% 560,406     522,868     7.2%

Less : Property operating expenses (30,183)       (32,814)     (38,103)    (32,825)    (36,212)    (34,392)    (35,978)      (34,020)    5.8% (140,476)    (134,051)    4.8%

Net property income 110,986      96,065      103,367   94,055     105,303   100,181   100,274     98,516     1.8% 419,930     388,817     8.0%

Interest income 1,135          903           1,591       596          1,672       824          1,833         915          100.3% 6,231        3,238        92.4%

Other income/(expense) 491            18             978          4,595       500          454          101           (9)            -1222.2% 2,070        5,058        -59.1%

Changes in fair value of investment properties -             -            -           -           -           -           144,701     152,073   -4.8% 144,701     152,073     -4.8%

Manager's fee (8,644)        (7,845)       (8,634)      (7,805)      (8,548)      (7,938)      (8,637)       (8,062)      7.1% (34,463)     (31,650)     8.9%

Trustee's fees (321)           (307)          (321)         (308)         (353)         (342)         (17)            (309)        -94.5% (1,012)       (1,266)       -20.1%

Other trust expenses (265)           (2,934)       (892)         2,086       (826)         (316)         (1,137)       (1,327)      -14.3% (3,120)       (2,491)       25.3%

Finance costs (24,153)       (21,757)     (25,092)    (22,076)    (27,396)    (22,507)    (29,005)      (22,955)    26.4% (105,646)    (89,295)     18.3%

Profit before tax 79,229        64,143      70,997     71,143     70,352     70,356     208,113     218,842   -4.9% 428,691     424,484     1.0%

Income tax expense -             -            -           -           -           -           (1,000)       -          100.0% (1,000)       -               100.0%

Profit for the period/year 79,229        64,143      70,997     71,143     70,352     70,356     207,113     218,842   -5.4% 427,691     424,484     0.8%

Profit for the period/year comprises the following:

   Realised 78,736        66,732      70,045     67,130      69,852     69,906     63,314       66,818     -5.2% 281,947     270,586     4.2%

   Unrealised 493            (2,589)       952          4,013       500          450          143,799     152,024   -5.4% 145,744     153,898     -5.3%

79,229        64,143      70,997     71,143     70,352     70,356     207,113     218,842   -5.4% 427,691     424,484     0.8%

No. of units in circulation (million units) 2,945          2,945        2,945       2,945       2,945       2,945       2,945         2,945       0.0% 2,945        2,945        0.0%

Basic EPU (sen):

   Realised 2.67           2.24          2.38         2.31         2.37         2.37         2.15          2.27        -5.3% 9.57          9.19          4.1%

   Unrealised 0.02           (0.09)        0.03         0.14         0.01         0.01         4.89          5.16        -5.2% 4.95          5.22          -5.2%

2.69           2.15          2.41         2.45         2.38         2.38         7.04          7.43        -5.2% 14.52        14.41        0.8%

Proposed/declared income distribution 78,634        66,853      70,093     67,148     69,798     69,798     63,319       66,853     -5.3% 281,844     270,652     4.1%

Proposed/declared DPU (sen) 2.67           2.27          2.38         2.28         2.37         2.37         2.15          2.27        -5.3% 9.57          9.19          4.1%

1

3

5

2
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Statement of Comprehensive Income-Consolidated (Contôd)

Explanation:

1 Interest income for 4Q2018 increased by 0.9 million compared to 4Q2017 primarily contributed

by interest income from investment in money market instrument during the quarter of RM0.8

million and higher interest income from financial institutions by RM0.1 million.

2 Other income was higher by RM3.0 million in the preceding year mainly attributable to the

recognition of RM3.2 million court award for assessment for damages in relation to the litigation

for Sunway Putra in 2Q2017.

3 Trusteeôsfees was lower by RM0.3 million in 4Q2018 due to revision of Trusteeôsfee from

0.030% to 0.015% per annum of net asset value of Sunway REIT which applied for 2018 and

onwards. The reduction of Trusteeôsfee for 3Q2018 has been adjusted in the current quarter.

4 Finance costs was higher by RM6.1 million for 4Q2018 due to higher principal loan amount,

mainly to fund acquisitions during the year and investment in money market instrument, as well

as higher average cost of debt following the increase in Overnight Policy Rate by 25bps on 25

January 2018.

5 Income tax expense represents deferred tax on unrealised fair value gain of freehold land

component of investment properties which is expected to be recovered through sale. The REIT

is exempted from income tax as it distributes more than 90% of its taxable income for the

financial year.
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Statement of Financial Position ïConsolidated

30.06.18 30.06.17 *

RM'000 RM'000

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Investment properties 7,280,225    6,689,200    

Plant and equipment 13,591         9,063           

7,293,816    6,698,263    

Current assets

Trade receivables 21,423         17,397         

Other receivables 10,669         19,117         

Derivatives 10,766         8,112           

Short term investment 129,625       -              

Cash and bank balances 57,559         100,544       

230,042       145,170       

7,523,858    6,843,433    

FINANCED BY:

Unitholders' funds

Unitholders' capital 2,727,829    2,727,829    

Undistributed income 1,625,407    1,483,891    

Total Unitholders' funds 4,353,236    4,211,720    

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 299,750       -              

Long term liabilities 77,519         65,724         

Deferred tax liability 6,896           5,896           

Derivatives -              529             

384,165       72,149         

Current liabilities

Borrowings 2,602,750    2,343,759    

Trade payables 2,096           3,366           

Other payables 181,583       210,962       

Derivatives 28               1,477           

2,786,457    2,559,564    

7,523,858    6,843,433    

1

2
3

4

5

6

4

6

* Certain comparatives figures have been reclassified to conform

to the current yearôspresentation as explained in A23 of 4Q2018

Quarterly Reports in Bursa Announcement.
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Statement of Financial Position - Consolidated (Contôd)

Explanation:

1 Investment properties increased by RM0.6 billion to RM7.3 billion primarily attributable to

acquisitions during the year, namely Sunway REIT Industrial ïShah Alam 1 of RM92.5 million

and Sunway Clio Property of RM343.6 million, and recognition of fair value gain of RM144.7

million.

2 Trade receivables increased by RM4.0 million mainly due to new contribution from Sunway

Clio Property and hotel lease income received subsequent to 30 June 2018.

3 Other receivables last year included 10% deposit paid for Sunway REIT Industrial ïShah

Alam 1 of RM9.2 million which has been taken as part payment towards the purchase price

upon unconditional date of the sale and purchase agreement on 21 July 2017.

4 Derivatives are in relation to cross currency swap and interest rate swap contracts as

explained in Note B15 of 4Q2018 Quarterly Reports in Bursa Announcement.

5 Short term investment relates to investment in money market instrument comprising 1-month

commercial paper issued by Sunway Berhad with nominal value of RM130.0 million.

6 Total borrowings was higher by RM0.6 billion due to net drawdown of loans during the year

to fund investing activities, mainly acquisitions and investment in money market instrument.

For current borrowings of RM2.6 billion, a commitment was received from a financial institution

to refinance RM1.0 billion for 5 years until April 2023 and the Commercial Paper Programme

of up to RM1.6 billion is underwritten by a local financial institution.
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Statement of Cash Flows ïConsolidated

1 Net cash from operating activities at RM379.9

million, higher by RM20.9 million mainly due to

higher net property income.

2 Net cash used in investing activities of

RM586.9 million was mainly for acquisitions of

Sunway REIT Industrial ïShah Alam 1 and

Sunway Clio Property, and investment in money

market instrument. Net cash used in preceding

year of RM119.4 million was mainly for

refurbishment of Sunway Pyramid Hotel and

balance payment for the acquisition of Sunway

Carnival Land.

3 Net cash from financing activities of RM164.0

million was derived from net drawdown of loans

amounting to RM555.5 million partially offset by

interest and distribution paid of RM106.1 million

and RM285.4 million respectively.

4 Cash and bank balances stood at 57.6

million, lower by RM43.0 million mainly

attributable to higher net cash used in investing

activities as explained above.

30.06.2018 30.06.2017

RM'000 RM'000

OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Cash receipts from customers 617,849              599,159            

Refundable security deposits from customers 2,284                  2,688                

Cash paid for operating expenses (240,243)             (242,883)           

Net cash from operating activities 379,890              358,964            

INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Acquisition of plant and equipment (6,336)                (2,164)               

Deposit for acquisition of investment property -                         (9,150)               

Acquisition of investment properties (422,350)             (17,200)             

Incidental costs on acquisition of investment properties (4,639)                (307)                 

Subsequent expenditure of investment properties (30,439)               (93,761)             

Investment in short term money market instrument (821,000)             -                       

Redemption of short term money market instrument 691,000              -                       

Interest received 6,857                  3,196                

Net cash used in investing activities (586,907)             (119,386)           

FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Proceeds from issuance of commercial papers 284,600              165,000            

Proceeds from issuance of unrated medium term notes 300,000              -                       

Drawdown of revolving loans 14,530,100          9,194,400          

Repayment of commercial papers (318,600)             (131,000)           

Repayment of revolving loans (13,818,600)        (9,086,400)        

Repayment of term loan (422,000)             -                       

Interest paid (106,090)             (84,543)             

Distribution paid (285,378)             (266,210)           

Net cash from/(used in) financing activities 164,032              (208,753)           

Net (decrease)/increase in cash and bank balances (42,985)               30,825              

Cash and bank balances at beginning of year 100,544              69,719              

Cash and bank balances at end of year 57,559                100,544            

Cash and bank balances at end of year comprise:

Cash on hand and at banks 20,259                20,544              

Deposits placed with licensed financial institutions 37,300                80,000              

Cash and bank balances 57,559                100,544            

Cumulative Quarter ended

1

1

2

3

4
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Debt Profile as of 30 June 2018

4

1 The USD loan has been hedged with a 6-month cross currency swap contract until 23 December 2018. The outstanding amount includes

unrealised foreign exchange loss of RM10.9 million.

2 The current limit of RM1.2 billion can be further increased to RM1.6 billion up to the expiry of the CP Programme in April 2019. The CP

Programme is fully underwritten by a local financial institution for the entire duration of the programme. Part of the CP/RL has been

converted into fixed interest rate via interest rate swap contracts in FY2016 to manage the exposure of floating interest rate.

3 A commitment has been received from a financial institution for refinancing of RM1.0 billion for 5 years with maturity date of any subscription

shall not be later than April 2023.

4 This relates to upfront expenses incurred upon issuance of RM300 million 3-year unrated MTN during the financial year.

5 6676
150.0 

400.0 
200.0 

400.0 

1,049.0 

403.8 
300.0 

 -

 200.0

 400.0

 600.0

 800.0

 1,000.0

 1,200.0

Monthly

rollover

Due Oct

2018

Due Feb

2019

Due Mar

2019

Due Apr

2019

Due Dec

2020

Loan Maturity Profile (RM'm)

Floating rate Fixed rate

Current (due 
within 1 year)

90%

Non-current 
(due after 1 

year)

10%

Current versus Non-current 

Fixed rate
40%

Floating 
rate
60%

Fixed versus Floating 

Facility Limit 

RM'milion
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RM'million

Revolving Loan (USD100m) 392.9             403.8             

Commercial Papers (CP) / 

Revolving Loan (RL) 1,200.0          1,199.0          

Unrated MTNs 10,000.0         1,300.0          

Total Gross Borrowings 2,902.8          

Unamortised transaction costs (0.3)               

Total Borrowings at carrying amount 2,902.5          

RM'million

Classification of Borrowings: 

Current (due within 1 year) 2,602.8          

Non-current (due after 1 year) 300.0             

Total Gross Borrowings 2,902.8          

Average Cost of Debt 3.98%

Average Maturity Period (Year) 0.6                 

Debt Service Cover Ratio (DSCR) 3.7                

Gearing Ratio 38.6%

1

2

3

4
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3. 4Q 2018 Portfolio Performance

16
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4Q 2018 Revenue Contribution

Note: Calculation of % of increase/decrease above varies marginally compared to 4Q2018 Quarterly Announcement Pack in Bursa Malaysiaôs website due to rounding difference.

17
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Retail Hotel Office Others

4Q 2018 Revenue Contribution (Contôd)

18
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4Q 2017 75.2 11.8 1.1 12.7 10.9 2.8 0.9 2.0 1.5 - 4.2 0.8 1.4 1.6 5.6 -
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4Q 2018 Revenue Contribution (Contôd)

Explanation:

1 Sunway Pyramid Mall ïIncrease by RM1.7 million mainly contributed by higher average

gross rent per sq. ft..

2 Sunway Putra MallïLower by RM1.0 million mainly attributable to lower average rental.

3 Cluster hotels in Sunway City (Sunway Resort Hotel & Spa, Sunway Pyramid Hotel and

Sunway Clio Property*) ïContributed revenue of RM13.7 million in the current quarter,

similar to 4Q2017. The new contribution from Sunway Clio Property and higher revenue for

Sunway Pyramid Hotel following the full completion of its refurbishment in June 2017 partially

offset the lower contribution from Sunway Resort Hotel & Spa which was mainly due to lower

average occupancy rate from softer leisure demand.

4 Sunway Putra HotelïIncrease by RM0.6 million primarily attributable to both higher average

occupancy rate and average daily rate from better leisure demand.

5 Sunway Putra Tower ïHigher by RM1.4 million on the back of higher average occupancy

rate following commencement of new tenancies.

6 Wisma Sunway ïLower by RM0.3 million mainly attributable to downsizing of a tenant in

4Q2017. The average occupancy is expected to improve in the next financial year with the

expansion of an existing tenant requiring additional space.

7 Sunway REIT Industrial ïShah Alam 1ïNew contribution as acquisition was completed on

1 August 2017.

19

* The gross revenue and net property income of Sunway Clio Property includes the contribution from the retail component in addition to the hotel lease income.
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4Q 2018 Revenue Contribution (Contôd)

20

4Q 2018

%
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Sunway 
Putra Hotel 1.9%

Sunway Hotel Georgetown 1.1%

Sunway Clio Property 2.6%
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Sunway Tower 0.6%
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Total Others 5.3%
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YTD 4Q 2018 Revenue Contribution

Note: Calculation of % of increase/decrease above varies marginally compared to 4Q2018 Quarterly Announcement Pack in Bursa Malaysiaôs website due to rounding difference.

21
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Retail Hotel Office Others

YTD 4Q 2018 Revenue Contribution (Contôd)
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YTD 4Q 2018 314.3 46.8 4.4 51.0 37.2 16.1 3.1 14.9 5.7 5.6 16.8 3.3 7.8 5.6 22.7 5.1

YTD 4Q 2017 303.5 46.1 4.9 50.5 40.1 4.4 3.5 11.5 5.0 - 16.5 3.3 5.1 6.6 21.9 -

Variance 10.8 0.7 (0.5) 0.5 (2.9) 11.7 (0.4) 3.4 0.7 5.6 0.3 - 2.7 (1.0) 0.8 5.1

Note 1 2 3 1 1 4 5 1 1 1 1
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By property (waΩƳ)

YTD 4Q 2018 (RM'million) 560.4  

YTD 4Q 2017 (RM'million) 522.9  

Note: Calculation of variance above varies marginally compared to 4Q2018 Quarterly Announcement Pack in Bursa Malaysiaôs website due to rounding difference.

7.2%



Driving values through sustainable growth

YTD 4Q 2018 Revenue Contribution (Contôd)

Explanation:

1 Sunway Pyramid Mall, Cluster hotels in Sunway City, Sunway Putra Tower, Wisma

Sunway and Sunway REIT Industrial ïShah Alam 1ïSimilar explanations as per page 19.

2 Sunway Carnival Mall ïDespite lower 4Q2018, the increase for YTD4Q2018 by RM0.7

million mainly contributed by higher average gross rent per sq. ft..

3 Sunway Putra Mall ïDespite lower 4Q2018, the increase for YTD4Q2018 by RM0.5 million

mainly due to higher average occupancy rate with attractive rental packages offered.

4 Sunway Putra Hotel ïHigher by RM3.4 million mainly attributable to both higher average

occupancy rate and average daily rate with one-off contribution from the SEA Games and

ASEAN PARA Games in 1Q2018, coupled with stronger demand compared to YTD 4Q2017.

5 Sunway Hotel Georgetown ïHigher by RM0.7 million contributed by both higher average

occupancy rate and average daily rate from the leisure segment.
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YTD 4Q 2018 Revenue Contribution (Contôd)

24

YTD 4Q 2018

%

Sunway Pyramid Mall 56.0%

Sunway Carnival Mall 8.4%

SunCity Ipoh Hypermarket 0.8%

Sunway 
Putra Mall 9.1%

Total Retail 74.3%

Sunway Resort Hotel & Spa 6.5%

Sunway Pyramid Hotel 2.9%

Sunway Hotel Seberang Jaya 0.6%

Sunway 
Putra Hotel 2.7%

Sunway Hotel Georgetown 1.0%

Sunway Clio Property 1.0%

Total Hotel 14.7%

Menara Sunway 3.0%

Sunway Tower 0.6%

Sunway 
Putra Tower 1.4%

Wisma Sunway 1.0%

Total Office 6.0%

Sunway Medical Centre 4.1%

Sunway REIT Industrial - Shah Alam 1 0.9%

Total Others 5.0%

100.0%

By Property

Retail
74.3%

Hotel
14.7%

Office
6.0%

Others
5.0%

By segment YTD Q4

Selangor
75.4%

Ipoh 
0.8%

Penang
10.0%

Kuala 
Lumpur
13.8%

By location YTD Q4
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4Q 2018 NPI Contribution

Note: Calculation of % of increase/decrease above varies marginally compared to 4Q2018 Quarterly Announcement Pack in Bursa Malaysiaôs website due to rounding difference.
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4Q 2018 4Q 2017

1.4%

28.6%28.6%

NPI Margin

4Q 2018 (RM'million) 100.3  73.6%

4Q 2017 (RM'million) 98.5    74.3%

1.8%



Driving values through sustainable growth

Retail Hotel Office Others

4Q 2018 NPI Contribution (Contôd)
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4Q 2018 57.7 6.5 1.0 5.5 5.7 4.0 0.9 2.3 1.4 2.7 2.7 (0.2) 2.2 0.7 5.8 1.4

4Q 2017 57.5 7.2 1.1 5.9 10.4 2.6 0.9 1.7 1.4 - 2.8 (0.2) 0.7 0.9 5.6 -

Variance 0.2 (0.7) (0.1) (0.4) (4.7) 1.4 - 0.6 - 2.7 (0.1) - 1.5 (0.2) 0.2 1.4

Note 1 2 3

4Q 2018 NPI margin %75.0% 56.5% 90.9% 47.0% 93.4% 97.6% 100.0% 88.5% 93.3% 77.1% 64.3% -25.0% 78.6% 53.8% 100.0% 100.0%

4Q 2017 NPI margin %76.5% 61.0% 100.0% 46.5% 95.4% 92.9% 100.0% 85.0% 93.3% 0.0% 66.7% -25.0% 50.0% 56.3% 100.0% 0.0%

 -

 20.0

 40.0

 60.0

 80.0

By property (waΩƳ)

NPI Margin

4Q 2018 (RM'million) 100.3  73.6%

4Q 2017 (RM'million) 98.5    74.3%

1.8%
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4Q 2018 NPI Contribution (Contôd)

Explanation:

The variances for 4Q NPI for all the properties were in line with the explanation for variances for

4Q Revenue as per Page 19 with exception to:

1 Sunway Pyramid Mall ïNPI increased by RM0.2 million although revenue was higher by

RM1.7 million mainly attributable to higher fit-out expenses.

2 Sunway Carnival Mall ïNPI was lower by RM0.7 million although revenue was lower by

RM0.3 million mainly due to higher marketing cost.

3 Sunway Putra MallïNPI was lower by RM0.4 million despite revenue was lower by RM1.0

million mainly due to lower administrative expenses.
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4Q 2018 NPI Contribution (Contôd)
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4Q 2018

%

Sunway Pyramid Mall 57.5%

Sunway Carnival Mall 6.5%

SunCity Ipoh Hypermarket 1.0%

Sunway 
Putra Mall 5.5%

Total Retail 70.5%

Sunway Resort Hotel & Spa 5.6%

Sunway Pyramid Hotel 4.0%

Sunway Hotel Seberang Jaya 0.9%

Sunway 
Putra Hotel 2.3%

Sunway Hotel Georgetown 1.4%

Sunway Clio Property 2.7%

Total Hotel 16.9%

Menara Sunway 2.6%

Sunway Tower 0.0%

Sunway 
Putra Tower 2.1%

Wisma Sunway 0.7%

Total Office 5.4%

Sunway Medical Centre 5.8%

Sunway REIT Industrial - Shah Alam 1 1.4%

Total Others 7.2%

100.0%

By Property

Retail
70.5%

Hotel
16.9%

Office
5.4% Others

7.2%

By segment Q4

Selangor
80.3%

Ipoh 
1.0% Penang

8.8%

Kuala 
Lumpur

9.9%

By location Q4
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YTD 4Q 2018 NPI Contribution

7.2%

Note: Calculation of % of increase/decrease above varies marginally compared to 4Q2018 Quarterly Announcement Pack in Bursa Malaysiaôs website due to rounding difference.
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By Segment (RM'm)

YTD 4Q 2018 YTD 4Q 2017

2.4%

26.9%

28.2%

6.1%

NPI Margin

YTD 4Q 2018 (RM'million) 419.9  74.9%

YTD 4Q 2017 (RM'million) 388.9  74.4%
8.0%
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By property (waΩƳ)

Retail Hotel Office Others

YTD 4Q 2018 NPI Contribution (Contôd)
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NPI Margin

YTD 4Q 2018 (RM'million) 419.9  74.9%

YTD 4Q 2017 (RM'million) 388.9  74.4%
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YTD 4Q 2018 RM'million 237.9 29.1 4.1 25.8 35.5 15.7 2.9 13.5 5.5 4.6 10.6 (0.4) 4.3 3.0 22.7 5.1

YTD 4Q 2017 RM'million 229.6 29.4 4.6 26.3 38.4 4.0 3.2 10.2 4.8 - 11.2 (0.6) 2.0 3.9 21.9 -

Variance 8.3 (0.3) (0.5) (0.5) (2.9) 11.7 (0.3) 3.3 0.7 4.6 (0.6) 0.2 2.3 (0.9) 0.8 5.1

Note 1 2 3 4

YTD 4Q 2018 NPI margin (%)75.7% 62.2% 93.2% 50.6% 95.4% 97.5% 93.5% 90.6% 96.5% 82.1% 63.1% -12.1% 55.1% 53.6% 100.0% 100.0%

YTD 4Q 2017 NPI margin (%)75.7% 63.8% 93.9% 52.1% 95.8% 90.9% 91.4% 88.7% 96.0% 0.0% 67.9% -18.2% 39.2% 59.1% 100.0% 0.0%

 -

 50.0

 100.0

 150.0
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 250.0
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8.0%



Driving values through sustainable growth

YTD 4Q 2018 NPI Contribution (Contôd)

Explanation:

The variances for YTD4Q NPI for all the properties were in line with the explanation for

variances for YTD4Q Revenue as per Page 23 with exception to:

1 Sunway Pyramid Mall ïNPI increased by RM8.3 million although revenue was higher by

RM10.8 million mainly due to higher maintenance expenses and marketing cost.

2 Sunway Carnival Mall ïNPI was lower by RM0.3 million although revenue was higher by

RM0.7 million mainly due to higher maintenance expenses and marketing cost.

3 Sunway Putra Mall ïNPI was lower by RM0.5 million although revenue was higher by

RM0.5 million mainly due to lower vacancy allowance for assessment and allowance for

doubtful debts during the year (compared to a reversal of allowance for doubtful debts in the

preceding year).

4 Menara Sunway ïLower NPI of RM0.6 million although revenue was higher by RM0.3

million mainly due to higher maintenance expenses.
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YTD 4Q 2018 NPI Contribution (Contôd)
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Retail
70.7%

Hotel
18.5%

Office
4.2%

Others
6.6%

By segment YTD Q4

Selangor
79.8%

Ipoh 
1.0% Penang

8.9%

Kuala 
Lumpur
10.3%

By location YTD Q4

YTD 4Q 2018

%

Sunway Pyramid Mall 56.7%

Sunway Carnival Mall 6.9%

SunCity Ipoh Hypermarket 1.0%

Sunway 
Putra Mall 6.1%

Total Retail 70.7%

Sunway Resort Hotel & Spa 8.5%

Sunway Pyramid Hotel 3.7%

Sunway Hotel Seberang Jaya 0.7%

Sunway 
Putra Hotel 3.2%

Sunway Hotel Georgetown 1.3%

Sunway Clio Property 1.1%

Total Hotel 18.5%

Menara Sunway 2.5%

Sunway Tower 0.0%

Sunway 
Putra Tower 1.0%

Wisma Sunway 0.7%

Total Office 4.2%

Sunway Medical Centre 5.4%

Sunway REIT Industrial - Shah Alam 1 1.2%

Total Others 6.6%

100.0%

By Property
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Resilient Income Stream

WALE 1 as at 30 June 2018 ï1.99 years

Projected tenancy expiry of portfolio 2 Top 10 tenants 4

Top 10 tenants contribute approximately 11.8% of total revenue

1  Calculated based on gross rental income.
2  Calculated using NLA for the Retail and Office Properties 

and GFA for the Hotel, Hospital and Industrial Properties.
3 Include monthly tenancies occupying 1.6% of total space.

4 Based on gross rental income for the month of June 2018 (exclude Hotel 

Leases, Hospital Lease, Industrial Property Lease and car park tenancies).
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4. 4Q 2018 Property Performance
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97.8% 98.1% 98.3% 98.0%
98.9%
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Average occupancy rate

RETAIL PROPERTIES 
SUNWAY PYRAMID SHOPPING MALL
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Projected lease expiry scheduleHistorical occupancy rates

17.3% 47.4% 28.5% 5.6%
0.0%

10.0%

20.0%

30.0%

40.0%

50.0%

FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 Monthly
tenancy
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RETAIL PROPERTIES 
SUNWAY PYRAMID SHOPPING MALL (Contôd)

Tenant mix 1 Top 10 tenants 1

1 Based on gross rental income for the month of June 2018.

36

33.7%

21.5%4.3%

4.7%

4.9%

6.6%

24.3%

Fashion & Footwear
Food & Beverage
Department Store
Leisure & Entertainment
Electronics
Education & Services
Others

0.9%

1.0%

1.1%

1.1%

1.2%

1.2%

1.3%

1.4%

1.7%

2.2%

13.1%

0.0% 3.0% 6.0% 9.0% 12.0% 15.0%

Peregrine Technology Sdn Bhd
(Digital Centre)

H & M Retail Sdn Bhd
(H & M, Monki)

Amorepacific (M) Sdn Bhd
(Innisfree, Etude House, Laneige)

Padini Dot Com Sdn Bhd
(Padini Concept Store)

Cotton On (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd
(Typo, Cotton On Body, Cotton On)

JD Sports Fashion Sdn Bhd
(JD, Sports Empire & The Marathon Shop)

Sunway Resort Hotel Sdn Bhd
(Sunway Pyramid Convention Centre)

TGV Cinemas Sdn Bhd
(TGV Cinemas)

Parkson Corporation Sdn Bhd
(Parkson, Origin)

Aeon Co. (M) Bhd
(AEON)

Total Top 10 Tenants
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92.0%

97.3%

94.4%

97.6% 97.3%

75.0%

80.0%

85.0%

90.0%

95.0%

100.0%

Jun-14 Jun-15 Jun-16 Jun-17 Jun-18

Average occupancy rate

RETAIL PROPERTIES 
SUNWAY CARNIVAL SHOPPING MALL

Historical occupancy rates Projected lease expiry schedule

22.7% 62.4% 11.6% 1.2% 0.4%
0.0%

20.0%

40.0%

60.0%

80.0%

FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 Monthly
tenancy

Expiring tenancies as % of total NLA
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RETAIL PROPERTIES 
SUNWAY CARNIVAL SHOPPING MALL (Contôd)

Tenant mix 1 Top 10 tenants 1
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1 Based on gross rental income for the month of June 2018.

1.2%

1.2%

1.2%

1.3%

1.3%

1.5%

1.9%

1.9%

2.6%

8.5%

22.6%

0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0%

Golden Screen Cinemas Sdn Bhd
(Golden Screen Cinemas)

Bread History Sdn Bhd
(Bread History & Just Pizza)

C.H.I. Fitness Sdn Bhd
(C.H.I. Fitness)

Padini Corporation Sdn Bhd
(PDI)

Apex Pal (M) Sdn Bhd
(Sakae Sushi)

Life Habitat Sdn Bhd
(Studio)

CG Computers Sdn Bhd
(Switch)

PECC Sdn Bhd
(Prai Exhibition Convention Centre)

Sam's Groceria Sdn Bhd
(Sam's Groceria)

Parkson Corporation Sdn Bhd
(Parkson)

Total Top 10 Tenants

20.5%

20.5%

11.1%2.5%

9.4%

8.3%

27.7%

Fashion & Footwear Food & Beverage

Departmental Store Leisure & Entertainment

Electronics Education & Services

Others
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100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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85%

90%

95%

100%

Jun-14 Jun-15 Jun-16 Jun-17 Jun-18

Average occupancy rate

RETAIL PROPERTIES 
SUNCITY IPOH HYPERMARKET

Historical occupancy rates

Suncity Ipoh Hypermarket is leased to a single tenant, a major hypermarket and retailer

chain operating under the ñGiantòbrand.

The next renewal for the tenancy is in April 2020.
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25.5%
6.6% 52.7% 5.4%
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Expiring tenancies as % of total NLA

0.0%

82.4%

74.9%

86.3%
90.7%
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20.0%

40.0%

60.0%

80.0%

100.0%

Jun-14 Jun-15 Jun-16 Jun-17 Jun-18

Average occupancy rate

RETAIL PROPERTIES 
SUNWAY PUTRA MALL

Historical occupancy rates Projected lease expiry schedule

1 Sunway Putra Mall was closed for refurbishment from May 2013 to May 2015 and re-opened on 28 May 2015.
2 Based on secured occupancy.

Average occupancy rate for YTD 4Q2018 was higher compared to YTD 4Q2017 with the commencement of new tenants.
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RETAIL PROPERTIES 
SUNWAY PUTRA MALL (Contôd)

Tenant mix 1 Top 10 tenants 1
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1 Based on gross rental income for the month of June 2018.

1.3%

1.4%

1.4%

1.4%

1.6%

1.7%

1.8%

2.6%

2.8%

4.5%

20.5%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0%

 RCB MARKETING SDN BHD (ROYAL
COUNTRY OF BERKSHIRE POLO CLUB)

 UNIQLO (MALAYSIA) SDN BHD
(UNIQLO)

 SPORTS DIRECT MST SDN BHD
(SPORTSDIRECT.COM)

 JERASIA FASHION SDN BHD (MANGO)

 NFC CLOTHIER SDN BHD
(NICHII,KITSCHEN&DRESSING PAULA)

 YEE FONG HUNG (M) SDN BHD
(BRANDS OUTLET)

 GCH RETAIL (MALAYSIA) SDN BHD
(COLD STORAGE)

 PARENTHOOD VENTURE SDN BHD
(THE PARENTHOOD)

 PADINI DOT COM SDN BHD (PADINI
CONCEPT STORE)

 TGV CINEMAS SDN BHD (TGV
CINEMAS)

Total Top 10 Tenants

37.6%

28.5%

1.8%

5.3%

1.8%
2.3%

22.7%

 Fashion & Footwear
 Food & Beverage
 Supermarket
 Leisure & Entertainment
 Electronics
 Education & Services
 Others
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3.0%

37.5%

88.2%

0.0%

20.0%

40.0%

60.0%

80.0%

100.0%

Jun-16 Jun-17 Jun-18

Average occupancy rate

RETAIL PROPERTIES 
SUNWAY CLIO RETAIL

Historical occupancy rates Projected lease expiry schedule

Note: The acquisition was completed on 9 February 2018. The historical information from its

commencement from 9 April 2016 to 9 February 2018 was provided by the vendor, Sunway Forum

Hotel Sdn Bhd.

Average occupancy rate for YTD 4Q2018 was higher compared to YTD 4Q2017 with the commencement

of new tenants.
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RETAIL PROPERTIES 
SUNWAY CLIO RETAIL (Contôd)

Tenant mix 1 Top tenants 1

43

1 Based on gross rental income for the month of June 2018.

48.8%

51.2%

Food & Beverage Leisure & Entertainment
3.2%

3.9%

5.0%

11.2%

36.3%

40.5%

100.0%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%120%

Slappy Cake Malaysia Sdn Bhd
(Slappy Cake)

Miyabi F&B Sdn Bhd
(Menya Miyabi)

Berjaya Starbucks Coffee Sdn Bhd
(Starbucks Coffee)

Epiccsoul Sdn Bhd
(Impressoul Gastrology)

KFP Village (M) Sdn Bhd
(Kung Fu Panda)

Parenthood Superstore Sdn Bhd
(The Parenthood)

Grand Total
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78.8% 78.0%

81.2% 81.5%

73.5%

50.0%

55.0%

60.0%

65.0%

70.0%

75.0%

80.0%

85.0%

Jun-14 Jun-15 Jun-16 Jun-17 Jun-18

Average occupancy rate 

Avg occupancy rate (%)

HOSPITALITY PROPERTIES 
SUNWAY RESORT HOTEL & SPA

Note 1: The hotel properties are under 10-year master leases. The master lease of Sunway Resort Hotel & Spa is expiring in July

2020.

Note 2: SRHS recorded lower average occupancy rate attributable to softer market demand especially from the Middle Eastern

market and leisure market

44

Historical occupancy rate
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73.7%
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FYE2018 FYE2017

Corporate 32.0%

Leisure 68.0%

Customer contribution (Room revenue)
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71.0%

75.5%

67.5%

71.5%

78.2%

43.0%

62.0%
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60.0%

70.0%

80.0%

90.0%

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

Average occupancy rate (%)

FYE2018 FYE2017

HOSPITALITY PROPERTIES 
SUNWAY PYRAMID HOTEL

Historical occupancy rate
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Jun-16 is computed up to March 2016 prior to full closure for refurbishment.

Jun-17 is computed based on available rooms from November 2016 with progressive re-opening in November 2016 and full completion in June

2017.

There are no comparative figures for 1Q2017 as the hotel was fully closed for refurbishment.

Average occupancy based on available rooms (as at 2Q2017 : 316 rooms, and as at 3Q2017 :395 rooms)

Note 1: The hotel properties are under 10-year master leases. The master lease of Sunway Pyramid Hotel is expiring in July 2020.

Corporate 44.3%

Leisure 55.7%

Customer contribution (Room revenue)
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77.0%

71.9%

68.0% 68.9%

87.5%

80.2%

58.7%
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69.9%
72.3% 71.5%
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Average occupancy rate 

Avg occupancy rate (%)

HOSPITALITY PROPERTIES 
SUNWAY CLIO HOTEL

Historical occupancy rate
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Note 1: The hotel properties are under 10-year master leases. The master lease of Sunway Clio Hotel is expiring in February 2028.

Note 2: The information for 3Q2018 is for full 3 months from Jan ïMar 2018 although the completion of acquisition was on 9

February 2018. The historical information for 2017, 1Q 2018 & 2Q 2018 were provided by the vendor, Sunway Forum Hotel

Sdn Bhd.

Corporate 59.1%

Leisure 40.9%

Customer contribution (Room revenue)
2
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HOSPITALITY PROPERTIES
SUNWAY HOTEL SEBERANG JAYA

Historical occupancy rate

Note 1: The hotel properties are under 10-year master leases. The master lease of Sunway Hotel Seberang Jaya is expiring in July

2020.

Note 2: Higher average occupancy against 4Q2017 as a result of demand from the corporate segment i.e. Government and

corporate groups during the current quarter.
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Corporate 90.6%

Leisure 9.4%

Customer contribution (Room revenue)
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HOSPITALITY PROPERTIES 
SUNWAY PUTRA HOTEL

Historical occupancy rate
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Note 1: The hotel properties are under 10-year master leases. The master lease of Sunway Putra Hotel is expiring in September

2021.

Note 2: Sunway Putra Hotel is seeing a steady improvement in occupancy rate over the years post refurbishment.

Corporate 26.2%

Leisure 73.8%

Customer contribution (Room revenue)
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HOSPITALITY PROPERTIES 
SUNWAY HOTEL GEORGETOWN

Historical occupancy rate
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Note 1: The hotel properties are under 10-year master leases. The master lease of Sunway Hotel Georgetown is expiring in January

2025.

Note 2: Occupancy 4Q2018 was higher compared to 4Q2017 as it continued to enjoy stronger demand from the leisure segment in

the current quarter and in the year.

Corporate 3.7%

Leisure 96.3%

Customer contribution (Room revenue)
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OFFICE PROPERTIES 
MENARA SUNWAY
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Average occupancy rate for YTD4Q2018 was higher compared to YTD4Q2017 due to replacement of new tenant occupying

larger space.

As At 30 June 2018, Menara Sunway stood at 95% occupancy.

Projected lease expiry scheduleHistorical occupancy rates
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OFFICE PROPERTIES 
MENARA SUNWAY (Contôd)

Tenant mix 1 Top 10 tenants 1
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1 Based on gross rental income for the month of June 2018.

2.6%

2.6%

2.6%

2.7%

3.2%

6.9%

7.0%

7.4%

17.6%

20.6%

73.2%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0%

Sunway Quarry Industries Sdn Bhd

Sunway Computer Services Sdn Bhd

Sunway PFM Sdn Bhd

Grace Generation Information
Technology

Roche Service Sdn Bhd

Sunway Shared Service Sdn Bhd

Merck Sdn Bhd

Sunway Construction Group Berhad

Sunway Integrated Properties Sdn
Bhd (IH)

Sunway Management Sdn Bhd

Total Top 10 Tenants

31.3%

20.2%
11.1%

10.3%

5.8%

2.6%

2.0%

2.0%

1.8%
12.9%

Management services Property

Construction Medical

Technology Trading

Marketing Supply & Manufactoring

Retail Other
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84.3%

66.9%
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0.0%

20.0%

40.0%

60.0%

80.0%

100.0%

Jun-14 Jun-15 Jun-16 Jun-17 Jun-18
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OFFICE PROPERTIES 
SUNWAY TOWER

A new tenant has been secured for 3,800 sq.ft. (1.4% of total NLA) and commenced in 4Q2018. 
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Projected lease expiry scheduleHistorical occupancy rates

16.9% 3.8% 1.4%
0.0%

3.0%

6.0%

9.0%

12.0%

15.0%

18.0%

FY2019 FY2020 FY2021

Expiring tenancies as % of total NLA
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OFFICE PROPERTIES 
SUNWAY TOWER (Contôd)

Tenant mix 1 Top 10 tenants 1

1 Based on gross rental income for the month of June 2018.
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50.4%

19.5%

13.0%

7.9%

9.2%

Consultancy (Finance) Consultancy

Embassy Consultancy (Rubber)

Others 1.2%

2.3%

4.8%

5.4%

7.9%

11.2%

13.0%

15.3%

18.6%

19.6%

99.3%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

Bison Store Sdn Bhd

Sunway Leisure Services
Sdn Bhd

Protellus (M) Sdn Bhd

Eagle Eye Technologies
Sdn Bhd

R1 International Sdn Bhd

Bexcel Shared Services
Malaysia Sdn Bhd

Royal Danish Embassy

ZJ Advisory S/B

VPO Services Sdn Bhd

WPP Business Services
Sdn Bhd

Total Top 10 Tenants


